DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT CIVIL SERVICE MEETING

JOHN F WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED: Apr 12, 2024, 8:55 am

BY DEPUTY:

Kim Cartwright

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION WILL MEET ON THURSDAY, APRIL 18, 2024, AT 9:00 AM, AT THE DALLAS COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURTROOM, 500 ELM STREET, 2ND FLOOR, DALLAS, TEXAS, 75202, TO DISCUSS THE MATTERS SET FORTH IN THE ATTACHED AGENDA. * A QUORUM (INCLUDING THE PRESIDING CHAIR) WILL BE PHYSICALLY PRESENT AT THAT LOCATION. THIS MEETING MAY INCLUDE A COMMISSIONER THAT WILL PARTICIPATE BY VIDEOCONFERENCE AND/OR DALLAS COUNTY CURRENT OR FORMER EMPLOYEE(S)/OFFICER(S) THAT WILL PARTICIPATE BY VIDEOCONFERENCE, PURSUANT TO TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 551.127. THE MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC DURING THE OPEN PORTIONS OF THE MEETING. A CLOSED SESSION MAY BE HELD IF REQUIRED FOR PURPOSES PERMITTED BY Chapter 551,

Open Meetings, Texas Government Code, Sections 551.071-551.076. All matters listed on the attached agenda may be discussed in executive session at the option of the Dallas County Sheriff's Department Civil Service Commission following oral announcement, if an appropriate exception to the open meeting requirement of the Texas Open Meetings Act is applicable.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Public Notice of the Dallas County Sheriff's Department Civil Service is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at Dallas County Records Building, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said Notice was posted on April 12, 2024 at _____8:55AM_______.

Robert B. Wilson - Director

17.13. Cla

Human Resources/Civil Service

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Thursday, April 18, 2024 @ 9:00 AM

AGENDA

JOHN F WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED: Apr 12, 2024, 8:55 am

BY DEPUTY:

Kim Cartwright

0. Call Meeting to Order

1. Shyrica Wesley - Demotion

2. Indiya Wesley - Termination

3. Adjournment

JOHN F WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

FILED: Apr 12, 2024, 8:55 am

BY DEPUTY: Kim Cartwright



DALLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION MEETING (WebEx DETAIL)

To join the Dallas County Civil Service Commission Meeting scheduled for Thursday, April 18, 2024, beginning at 9:00 AM.

1. Click on the Join Meeting link below.

Join on your computer or mobile app.



2. More ways to join:

Join from the meeting link.

 $\underline{https://dallascounty.webex.com/dallascounty/j.php?MTID=mcdb8d808022d6ac3ae} \\ \underline{573f7289f0a5b5}$

Join by the meeting number

Meeting number (access code): 2491 855 1457

Meeting password: SCSCmeeting

Tap to join from a mobile device (attendees only)

+1-415-655-0001,,24918551457## US Toll

Join by phone

+1-415-655-0001 US Toll

Global call-in numbers

• **Technical Requirements for Virtual Hearing**. Virtual Hearings will take place through WebEx. All persons participating in the virtual hearing must have two-way audio and video

JOHN F WARREN COUNTY CLERK DALLAS COUNTY, FEXAS FILED: Apr 12, 2024, 8:55 am BY DEPUTY: Kim Cartwright

communication during the meeting. All witnesses shall make sure that all necessary equipment and software are in proper working order before the time of the scheduled hearing and that the bandwidth is adequate for videoconferencing. If the witness does not have the ability to participate in a virtual hearing due to issues with equipment or software, they should appear in person at 500 Elm Street, 2nd Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202.

- **Testimony.** The following must be clearly visible and audible to the Civil Service Commission at all times during the hearing:
 - 1. The attorney or person representing the Department or Grievant in the hearing.
 - 2. The person that is testifying.

If you have any questions, please contact the Employee Relations Division at EmployeeRelations-HR@dallascounty.org